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510 4th Street, N.W.,  

Suite 322 

WDC   20001 

(202) 508-1708 

(202) 508-1622—fax 

South West Satellite Office  
SWSO 

SUPERVISORY PROBATION OFFICER 

Tosha L. Layton (202) 508-1857 

Tosha.layton@dcsc.gov 

DEPUTY CLERK 

Constance Robinson (202) 508-1708 

PROBATION OFFICERS 

Sheridan Easterling (202) 508-1687 

Sheridan.easterling@dcsc.gov 

Shanair Johnson (202) 508-1904 

Shanair.johnson@dcsc.gov 

Scott Long (202) 508-1821 

Scott.long@dcsc.gov 

Cheryl Lonon (202) 508-1715 

Cheryl.lonon@dcsc.gov 

Deborah Parker-Bell (202) 508-1901 

Deborah.parker-bell@dcsc.gov 

South West  Satellite Office 
Staff 

Family Court Social Services 
Division—Region I  

Working together to build strong, positive 
generations to strengthen communities 

 
Family Court Social Services Division 

510 4th Street, NW 
Washington, D.C.   20001 

 

Terri Odom, Director 
(202) 508-1801 

Terri.Odom@dcsc.gov 
 

Fannie Barksdale, Deputy Director 
(202) 508-1751 

Fannie.barksdale@dcsc.gov 
 

Zoe Bush, Presiding Judge, Family Court 
 

Lee F. Satterfield, Chief Judge 
 

S W S O 



The mission of the Family Court 
Social Services Division is to 
assist the D.C. Superior Court 
in the administration of justice 
and serve the community by 
providing probation services 
and social services for juve-
niles and their families. 

 

 

Areas of Service 

SWSO provides pre and post disposition  

supervision to youth residing in the following 

 Police Service Areas: 

101, 104, 105, 106, 107, 306, 307, 
308, 705, 706, and 707. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MISSION STATEMENT 
 

COMMUNITY BASED  

SERVICES 
 ◊    Mood Altering 
Chemicals (MAC) Free 
Drug Education 

◊     Curfew Checks 

◊     Home and school    
visits 

◊     Referrals provided 
to: 

   - Dept. of Mental Health 

   -  Family Court Social 
Services Division’s Delin-
quency Prevention Unit 
for Electronic Monitoring 

   -  Counseling services 
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